PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3337919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT I DRAGET	04/12/2013
STEINAR J ENGELSEN	04/23/2015
TORE SETERNES	10/12/2013
MAGNUS HATTREM	04/12/2013
INGVILD J HAUG	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AYANDA GROUP AS
Street Address:	SKIPPERGATA 47
City:	TROMSO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-9008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14111442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: PATENTMAIL@IPHORGAN.NET

Correspondent Name: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 1: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 125

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBD 0080 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV	
SIGNATURE:	/VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=FBD0080US_20150504_Assignments#page1.tif

source=FBD0080US_20150504_Assignments#page2.tif source=FBD0080US_20150504_Assignments#page3.tif source=FBD0080US_20150504_Assignments#page4.tif source=FBD0080US_20150504_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned co-inventor (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to **Ayanda Group AS**, a Norwegian Company, having a principal place of business at Skippergata 47, N-9008, Tromso, Norway, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention (hereinafter "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 11, 2013 entitled; ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL DISPERSION COMPOSITIONS, and in said application, and accorded Serial No. 14/111,442 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee.

(Date)

Steinar Johan ENGELSEN

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign to Ayanda Group AS, a Norwegian Company, having a principal place of business at Skippergata 47, N-9008, Tromso, Norway, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 11, 2013 entitled; ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL DISPERSION COMPOSITIONS, and in said application, and accorded Serial No. 14/111,442 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Petent to Assignee and further authorize the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relesue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to IPHORGAN LTD., located at 1130 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 240, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

(Date)	Kurl Ingar DRAGET
(Date)	Steinar Johan ENGELSEN
10.12.13	The Ihm
(Dale)	Toré SETERNES

Atty, Docket No. FBD 0080 US

(Date)	Magnus HATTREM
(Date)	Ingvild Johanne HAUG

A STATE OF THE STA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign to Ayanda Group AS, a Norwegian Company, having a principal place of business at Skippergats 47, N-9008, Tromso, Norway, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Petent of the United States filed on October 11, 2013 entitled: ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL DISPERSION COMPOSITIONS, and in said application, and accorded Serial No. 14/111,442 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to Assignee and further authorize the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to IPHORGAN LTD., located at 1130 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 240, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

4/12 2013 (Date)	Kurl Inger DRAGET
(Date)	Steinar Johan ENGELSEN
(Døle)	Tore SETERNES

Atty, Docket No. FBD 0080 US

04 (2-13 (Date)

 $\frac{64}{12-13}$

Mayor Hoffen

Ingvild Jabanne HAUG

PATENT REEL: 035557 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 05/04/2015